

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

September 18, 1981

Ms. Ardyce Hegstrom City Clerk City Hall Spicer, Minnesota 56288

Re: Docket Number A-3789

Ordinance Number 81

City of Spicer

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township Clerk
Attorney
Municipality

(REVISED 1/81)

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

SEP 2 31981

Gran Anthron Groves
Secretary of Stars
W 33 605

grier

## ORDINANCE NO. 81

An Ordinance Extending the Corporate Limits of the City of Spicer, a Municipal Corporation of the State of Minnesota, to include Certain Lands Not Exceeding Two Hundred Acres.

WHEREAS, a Petition and an Amendment thereto have been filed with the governing body of the City of Spicer, a municipal corporation of the State of Minnesota, by the property owner having the sole interest therein, to have certain real property here-inafter described included in the limits of the City of Spicer; and

WHEREAS, it is proposed to annex by virtue hereto to said City of Spicer, said property all of which property is in Kandiyohi County, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the property to be annexed consists of nine parcels described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 1, 2, and 3, Block 1, Hertel's Addition; also the South Half of Lot 3, all of Lot 4, and all of Lot 5 in Subdivision of Government Lot 3, also known as Peder Pederson's Subdivision of said Government Lot 3, Section 34, Township 121, Range 34, lying easterly of Minnesota Trunk Highway 23, excepting the South 50 feet of said Lot 5; also, that part of Lot 6 of said Subdivision of Government Lot 3, Section 34, Township 121, Range 34, commencing at the Southeast corner of acid Lot 6, thereas North Lange 34, and the Southeast corner of said Lot 6, thereas North Lange 34, and the Southeast corner of said Lot 6, thereas North Lange 34, and the Southeast corner of said Lot 6, the Southeast Corner of said said Lot 6, thence North along the East line of said Lot 6, 25 feet; thence West parallel to the South line of said Lot 6, 125 feet; thence South parallel to the East line of said Lot 6, 25 feet; thence East to the point of beginning.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Spicer hereby determines, ordains, and declares as follows:

That the annexation would be in the best interest of the City of Spicer, Minnesota, and to the best interest of the property affected.

II.

That the property above-described butts on the city limits and is so conditioned as property to be subject to City , as Government.

> JATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE SEP 231981

Gran Anderson Shower Appropriately of States

## III.

That the property is hereby annexed to and included within the City of Spicer, Minnesota, as effectually as if it has originally been a part hereof.

TV

That this Ordinance shall be filed and shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after the filing of a copy of this Ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, New London Town Clerk, Kandiyohi County Auditor, and the Secretary of State of Minnesota, from and after its passage and publication.

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPICER THIS Brd
DAY OF Gug., 1981.

.. - CITY OF SPICER

By Wader Saukenson, Its Mayor

ATTEST:

Liedice Degistrom

Ardyce Hegstrom, Its Clerk

Published in the New London-Spicer Times on the 5th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1981.

On this Haday of Lug., 1981, the undersigned, Ardyce Hegstrom, Clerk of the Caty of Spicer, filed copies of said Ordinance with the following:

- 1. Minnesota Municipal Commission, 304 Capitol Square Building, St. Paul, MN 55101, re: Their Docket No. A-3450.
- 2. David Ahlquist, Clerk, New London Township, Rural Route 1, Box 204, New London, MN 56273.
- 3. Alvin Hoogeveen, Auditor, Kandiyohi County Courthouse, Willmar, MN  $\,\,$  56201.
- 4. Secretary of State, State Office Building, St. Paul, MN 55145.

Ardyce Hegstrom, Clerk

## City of SPICER



ON GREEN LAKE

SPICER, MINNESOTA 56288

August 4, 1981

Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55145

Dear Madam:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of Ordinance #81, of the City of Spicer, Minnesota. This Ordinance annexes land to the City of Spicer. Thank you.

Sincerely,

City of Spicer,

Chage Degation

Ardyce Hegstrom
City Clerk

enc.